-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210210AA
Slim Remote I/O
ARIO Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

  ■ Module
•	 Product •	 Instruction manual
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
  ■ Coupler
ARIO - C - ❶
❶  Protocol
EC: EtherCAT
CL: CC-Link
PN: ProfiNet
PB: ProfiBus
EI: Ethernet/IP
DN: DeviceNet
MT: Modbus TCP compatible
MR: Modbus RTU compatible
❶  Power supply
B: Bus power
F: I/O power
T: Terminal power
  ■ Power module
ARIO - P - ❶
  ■ I/O module
ARIO - S - ❶ ❷ ❸
❶  I/O signal
DI: Digital input
DO: Digital output
AI: Analog input
AO: Analog output
❷  The number of channel
02: 2 CH
04: 4 CH
08: 8 CH
❸  I/O specifications
N: NPN
P: PNP
V1: Voltage (-10 to 10 VDCᜡ)
V2: Voltage (0 to 10 VDCᜡ)
C1: Current (0 to 20 mA)
C2: Current (4 to 20 mA)
TC: Thermocouple
RTD: Resistance thermometer
-|Transparent Guide|-
  ■ Module
Type Digital input Digital output
Model ARIO-S-DI□□ ARIO-S-DO□□
Channel 4 CH, 8 CH model
I/O common NPN, PNP model
I/O signal level 24 VDCᜡ ± 10 %
Input voltage Turn ON: ≥ 7 VDCᜡ
Turn OFF: ≤ 0.4 VDCᜡ -
Output leakage
voltage - ≤ 1.2 VDCᜡ
I/O current
consumption 6 mA/CH -
Rated output
current - 500 mA/CH
Power
consumption ABUS: 5 VDCᜡ, ≤ 100 mA (≤ 0.5 W)
On delay time ≤ 0.5 ms
Off delay time ≤ 1.5 ms
Internal
transmission
speed
4 Mbps
Insulation I/O to inner circuit: photocoupler insulated
Type Analog input